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FILED

2026 JAN 13
KING COUNTY
SUPERIOR COURT CLERK

CASE #: 26-1-00106-1 SEA

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, )
Plaintiff, )
V. ) No. 26-1-00106-1 SEA

)

DAVID JOSEPH GAMA, ) INFORMATION
)
Defendant. )
)

I, Leesa Manion, Prosecuting Attorney for King County in the name and by the authority
of the State of Washington, do accuse DAVID JOSEPH GAMA of the following crimes, which
are based on the same conduct or a series of acts connected together or constituting parts of a
common scheme or plan: Organized Retail Theft In The First Degree, Organized Retail
Theft In The First Degree, Organized Retail Theft In The First Degree, committed as
follows:

Count 1: Organized Retail Theft In The First Degree

That the defendant DAVID JOSEPH GAMA in King County, Washington, on or about
the period between November 10, 2025 and December 2, 2025 , with intent to deprive another of
property, to-wit: merchandise, did on November 10th, 2025 and December 2, 2025 wrongfully
obtain or exert unauthorized control over such property belonging to a mercantile establishment,
to-wit: Ulta Beauty Inc., and with intent to deprive another of property, to-wit: merchandise, did
on November 10th, 2025 and December 2, 2025 wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control
over such property belonging to a mercantile establishment, to-wit: Ulta Beauty Inc., and the
total aggregate value of all of such property was $5,000 or more;

Contrary to RCW 9A.56.350(1)(c), (2), (4), and against the peace and dignity of the State
of Washington.

Count 2: Organized Retail Theft In The First Degree

That the defendant DAVID JOSEPH GAMA in King County, Washington, on or about
the period between December 5, 2025 and December 10, 2025 , with intent to deprive another of
property, to-wit: merchandise, did on December 5, 2025 and December 10, 2025 wrongfully

Leesa Manion (she/her)
INFORMATION -1 Prosecuting Attorney
NFO O W554 King County Courthouse
516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104-2385
(206) 477-3733 FAX (206) 296-9009
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obtain or exert unauthorized control over such property belonging to a mercantile establishment,
to-wit: Ulta Beauty Inc., and with intent to deprive another of property, to-wit: merchandise, did
on December 5, 2025 and December 10, 2025 wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control
over such property belonging to a mercantile establishment, to-wit: Ulta Beauty Inc., and the
total aggregate value of all of such property was $5,000 or more;

Contrary to RCW 9A.56.350(1)(c), (2), (4), and against the peace and dignity of the State
of Washington.

Count 3: Organized Retail Theft In The First Degree

That the defendant DAVID JOSEPH GAMA in King County, Washington, on or about
the period between December 12, 2025 and January 4, 2026 , with intent to deprive another of
property, to-wit: merchandise, did on December 12, 2025 and January 4th, 2026 wrongfully
obtain or exert unauthorized control over such property belonging to a mercantile establishment,
to-wit: Ulta Beauty Inc., and with intent to deprive another of property, to-wit: merchandise, did
on December 12, 2025 and January 4th, 2026 wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control
over such property belonging to a mercantile establishment, to-wit: Ulta Beauty Inc., and the
total aggregate value of all of such property was $5,000 or more;

Contrary to RCW 9A.56.350(1)(c), (2), (4), and against the peace and dignity of the State
of Washington.

LEESA MANION (she/her)
Prosecuting Attorney

. S

A
7 g = —

By:
Alton Brown, WSBA #62943
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Leesa Manion (she/her)
INFORMATI -2 Prosecuting Attorney
NFO ON W554 King County Courthouse
516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104-2385

(206) 477-3733 FAX (206) 296-9009
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CAUSE NO. 26-1-00106-1 SEA

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY CASE SUMMARY AND REQUEST FOR BAIL AND/OR
CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

The State incorporates by reference the Certification for Determination of Probable
Cause prepared by Josh Velliquette of the Seattle Police Department for case number 2025-
330106.

I, Alton Brown, Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, declare that [ have reviewed the
Certification, Discovery, and Defendant’s criminal history; I further declare that: On January 10,
2026, the Court found probable cause for the same incidents based on a Superform submitted by
Seattle Police Officer Lauren Laumbattus under incident number 26-8062. The information
contained in that Superform is identical to the information provided in Josh Velliquette’s
Certification for Determination of Probable Cause.

Under penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of Washington, I, Alton Brown, Deputy
Prosecuting Attorney, certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Signed and dated by me this
13th day of January, 2026 at Seattle, Washington.

L2

e —
/

Alton Brown, WSBA# 62943
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

At First Appearance, the Court set bail in the amount of $50,000.00; pursuant to CrR
2.2(b)(2)(i), the State respectfully requests that bail remain in that amount because the defendant
is unlikely to appear in response to a summons or voluntarily avail himself of the judicial
process.

Currently Charged Offense: As the Certification for Determination of Probable Cause
describes, the defendant entered several Ulta Beauty Stores from North Seattle to Federal Way in

King County and took merchandise, passing all points of sale without paying for them.

Prosecuting Attorney Case Leesa Manion (she/her)

S dR t for Bail Prosecuting Attorney
ummary an. . cquest tor bBal W554 King County Courthouse

and/or Conditions of Release - 1 516 Third Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104-2385
(206) 477-3733 FAX (206) 296-9009
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On 11/10/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N, took
merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss
was $661.00.

On 11/18/25, the defendant with two other suspects entered Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora
Ave N, took merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items.
The total loss was $620.00.

On 11/22/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N, took
merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss
was $383.00.

On 11/23/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N, took
merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss
was $193.00.

On 11/26/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N, took
merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss
was $308.00.

On 11/29/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N, took
merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss
was $838.00.

On 11/30/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N, took

merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss

was $588.00.

Prosecuting Attorney Case Leesa Manion (she/her)

S dR t for Bail Prosecuting Attorney
ummary an. . cquest tor bBal W554 King County Courthouse

and/or Conditions of Release - 2 516 Third Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104-2385
(206) 477-3733 FAX (206) 296-9009
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On 12/1/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 2600 Southwest Barton St, took
merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss
was $989.00.

On 12/2/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N, took merchandise
and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss was $872.00.

On 12/5/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N, took merchandise
and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss was $934.00.

On 12/6/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 2600 Southwest Barton St, took
merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss
was $433.00.

On 12/7/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 2600 Southwest Barton St, took
merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss
was $1620.00.

On 12/8/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N, took merchandise
and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss was $976.00.

On 12/9/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 17320 Southcenter Parkway Tukwila,
took merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total
loss was $1189.00.

On 12/10/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N, took

merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss

was $342.00.

Prosecuting Attorney Case Leesa Manion (she/her)

S dR t for Bail Prosecuting Attorney
ummary an. . cquest tor bBal W554 King County Courthouse

and/or Conditions of Release - 3 516 Third Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104-2385
(206) 477-3733 FAX (206) 296-9009
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On 12/10/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N, took
merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss
was $336.00.

On 12/12/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N, took
merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss
was $579.00.

On 12/13/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N, took
merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss
was $614.00.

On 12/14/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N, took
merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. In this
incident, the defendant was apprehended shortly after. The total attempted loss was $1678.80.

On 12/18/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 2600 Southwest Barton St, took
merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss
was $549.00.

On 12/26/25, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 1800 South 320 St Federal Way, took
merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss
was $1687.00.

On 1/1/26, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 2600 Southwest Barton St, took

merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss

was $345.00.

Prosecuting Attorney Case Leesa Manion (she/her)

S dR t for Bail Prosecuting Attorney
ummary an. . cquest tor bBal W554 King County Courthouse

and/or Conditions of Release - 4 516 Third Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104-2385
(206) 477-3733 FAX (206) 296-9009
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On 1/3/26, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N, took merchandise
and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss was
$1062.00.

On 1/4/26, the defendant entered Ulta Beauty at 2600 Southwest Barton St, took
merchandise and exited the store without making any attempt to pay for the items. The total loss
was $271.00.

Criminal History: Based on a diligent review of defendant’s Defendant Case History on
the Washington Judicial Access Browser System (JABS) and returns for defendant from the
National Crime Information Center (NCIC), the defendant has the following convictions:

Felonies: Felony DUI (10/12/2017), Theft 2 (6/18/2010), Bail Jumping (03/12/2008),
Attempt to Elude (12/12/2001; 02/08/1992), and Statutory Rape 3¢ (12/15/1986, 07/03/1986).

Misdemeanors: Physical Control while Intoxicated, Operating Motor Vehicle Without
Ignition Interlock (6/29/2014), Driving While License Suspended 15t Degree (5/21/2014),
Driving While License Suspended 15t Degree, Operating Motor Vehicle Without Ignition
Interlock (8/23/2013), Driving Under the Influence, Driving While License Suspended 1%
Degree, Operating Motor Vehicle Without Ignition Interlock (12/17/2011), Driving While
License Suspended 1st Degree (4/24/2010), Driving Under the Influence, Driving While License
Suspended 1st Degree (10/10/2008), Hit and Run Attended Vehicle, Driving While License
Suspended 3™ Degree (10/15/2007), Driving While License Suspended 3rd Degree (8/30/2007),
Driving While License Suspended 2" Degree (1/5/2007), Theft 3 (3/17/2005), Violation of
Domestic Violence Order (9/15/2004), Stalking 9/15/2004, Driving Under the Influence and

Driving While License Suspended 2™ Degree (4/23/2003), Driving While License Suspended 3¢

Prosecuting Attorney Case Leesa Manion (she/her)

S dR t for Bail Prosecuting Attorney
ummary an. . cquest tor bBal W554 King County Courthouse

and/or Conditions of Release - 5 516 Third Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104-2385
(206) 477-3733 FAX (206) 296-9009
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Degree (11/01/2001), Driving Under the Influence, Driving While License Suspended 3" Degree
(10/22/2001), Theft (11/19/1999), Driving While License Suspended 15t Degree (7/1/1999),
Theft (9/29/1998), Theft (9/1/1998), Attempted Taking Vehicle W/O Permission (8/16/1998),
Patronizing a Prostitute (8/9/1996), Theft (5/23/1996), Possession of Marijuana (2/10/1996),
Driving While License Suspended 15t Degree (2/2/1996), Driving While License Suspended 1st
Degree (1/10/1996), Obstructing A Public Officer (10/15/1995), Driving While License
Suspended 15t Degree (10/15/1996), Hit and Run Pedestrian or Bicyclist (10/27/1994), Theft
(9/27/1994), Physical Control While Intoxicated (9/3/1994), Driving While License Suspended
15t Degree (9/3/1994), Negligent Driving (9/2/1994), Driving While License Suspended 1%
Degree (9/2/1994), Driving While License Suspended 15t Degree (8/4/1994), Driving While
License Suspended 3™ Degree (8/3/1994), Theft 3" Degree (7/29/1994), Driving While License
Suspended 3™ Degree (6/24/1994), No Valid Driver’s License (8/11/1991), No Valid Driver’s
License (11/08/1990), License, Driver, Susp. Revoked Uninsured (1/16/1990), Obstructing A
Public Officer (1/16/1990), Driving While A Habitual Offender (8/26/1989), Driving Under the
Influence of Intoxicants/Drugs (5/31/1987), License, Driver, Susp. Revoked Uninsured
(5/31/1987), License, Driver, Susp. Revoked Uninsured (6/24/1986), and No Valid Driver’s
License (10/18/1985).

Pending Criminal Offenses: A diligent review of defendant’s Defendant Case History
on JABS revealed the defendant has the following pending criminal matters: Cause No.
5A0613883 for Operating Vehicle Without Ignition Interlock (7/16/2025), pending in Edmonds
Municipal (arraigned on 7/18/2025); Cause No. 5A0691848 for Theft 3™ Degree (6/17/2025),

pending in Edmonds Municipal (arraigned on 8/6/2025).

Prosecuting Attorney Case Leesa Manion (she/her)

S dR t for Bail Prosecuting Attorney
ummary an. . cquest tor bBal W554 King County Courthouse

and/or Conditions of Release - 6 516 Third Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104-2385
(206) 477-3733 FAX (206) 296-9009
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Warrant History: According to JABS, Washington courts have issued 56 misdemeanor
warrants and 19 superior court warrants since 1989, including 2 currently active from Edmonds
Municipal Court; those warrants remain active at the time of this writing.

Requested Conditions of Release: The State requests standard conditions of release,
including appearing for all required court hearings, providing updated contact information to the
court, and committing no new law violations, and further that the defendant have no contact with
any Ulta in Washington State.

Given the prolific pattern of serial thefts spanning 55 days and involving 24 reported and
confirmed incidents, as well as the fact that the individual has two active warrants, one pending
in Edmonds Municipal Court under Theft Cause No. 5A0691848 since October 7, 2025, the
State does not believe he will voluntarily submit himself to the criminal justice system.

Accordingly, the State respectfully requests that this Court maintain the $50,000 bond set

at the initial appearance, along with the State’s other requested conditions of release.

Signed and dated by me this 13th day of January, 2026.

gt

e —
/

Alton Brown, WSBA# 62943
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Prosecuting Attorney Case Leesa Manion (she/her)

S dR t for Bail Prosecuting Attorney
ummary an. . cquest tor bBal W554 King County Courthouse

and/or Conditions of Release - 7 516 Third Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104-2385
(206) 477-3733 FAX (206) 296-9009




CAUSE NO.

SEATTLE GENERAL GFFENSE #
&) rouc: CERTIFICATION FOR DETERMINATION 2025-330106
DEPARTMENT OF PROBABLE CA USE UNIT FILE NUMBER

That Josh Velliquette is a Detective with the Seattle Police Department and has reviewed the
investigation conducted in Seattle Police Department Case Number 2025-330106;

There is probable cause to believe that David J. Gama (White/Male DOB: 10/10/65) committed
the crime(s) of RCW 9A.56.350 - Organized Retail Theft in the First Degree within the City of
Seattle, County of King, State of Washington.

This belief is predicated on the following facts and circumstances:

Background:

This Organized Retail Theft investigation spans 55 days and includes 24 incidents. The first incident
occurred on 11/10/25 and the last incident occurred on 1/4/26. During this specific investigation, David
was responsible for $18,426.80 in loss. Only $1,678.80 in merchandise was recovered when David was
arrested under SPD 25-365714.

David’s physicals list him as being a sixty-year-old white male, 5°7” tall, 170 pounds, with black hair and
brown eyes.

I conducted a criminal history inquiry on David and noted he has a criminal history in Washington. David

has been arrested fifty times since 1985. He has five felony, nineteen gross misdemeanor, and eleven
misdemeanor convictions. His relevant convictions include Theft-2 and Theft-3.

11/10/25 — SPD 25-330106 — Ulta Beauty — Aurora:

On 11/10/25, at around 1157 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered
Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N. He was described as an average build male, between 36 and 50
years of age, and under 5°3” in height. David was seen wearing a black hoodie, black pants, and black

Form34.0 1/06 PAGE 1 ©OF 15




SEATTLE
<®) POLICE CERTIFICATION FOR DETERMINATION
i e e OF PROBABLE CAUSE

INCIDENT NUMBER

2025-330106

UNIT FILE NUMBER

shoes. David was seen wearing a dark green backpack and carrying a green reusable bag. David walked
directly to the fragrance department, selected four bottles of fragrance (for specifics, reference the internal
report for this incident), placed the merchandise into his reusable bag, and exited the store, passing all
points of purchase without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft resulted in a
$661.00 loss of product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by Damon Nelson, an
employee of Ulta Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.

11/18/25 — 25-338735 — Ulta Beauty — Aurora:

\Mﬂ 30.795 PM [GMT-3:00)

On [1/18/25, at around 1719 hours, three unidentified suspects, two of which were later identified as
David J. Gama and Luke J. MacCracken, entered Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N. David was
described as an average build male, between 36-50 years of age, and between 53 and 5°9” in height.
David was seen wearing a black jacket, a gray hoodie, black pants, and white sneakers. David was also
carrying a paper bag. Luke was described as an average build male, between 26-35 years of age, and
between 5°3” and 579 in height. Luke was seen wearing a black winter hat, black jacket, black pants, and
white sneakers. Luke was carrying a white tote bag. The unidentified third suspect was described as an
average build male of unknown age and between 5°107-6°2” in height. He was seen wearing a black ski
mask, black jacket, black pants, and black sneakers. He was also seen wearing a gray backpack and a blue
backpack. All three suspects walked directly to the fragrance department, selected five bottles of
fragrance (for specifics, reference the internal report for this incident) and exited the store, passing all
points of purchase without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft resulted in a
$620.00 loss of product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by Damon Nelson, an
employee of Ulta Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.

11/22/25 — No Incident Number — Ulta Beauty — Aurora:

On 11/22/25, at around 1224 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered

Form 34.0E  5/98 PAGE 2 OF
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INCIDENT NUMBER

2025-330106

UNIT FILE NUMBER

Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N. He was described as an average build male, between 36 and 50
years of age, and between 5°3” and 5’97 in height. David was seen wearing a black and white flannel, tan
hoodie, black pants, and gray sneakers. David was also seen wearing a black backpack. David walked
directly to the fragrance department, selected five bottles of fragrance (for specifics, reference the internal
report for this incident), placed the merchandise into his backpack, and exited the store, passing all points
of purchase without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft resulted in a $383.00
loss of product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed by Chelsea Tower, an employee of Ulta
Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.

11/23/25 — No Incident Number — Ulta Beauty — Aurora:

On 11/23/25, at around 1107 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered
Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N. He was described as an average build male, between 36 and 50
years of age, and between 5°3” and 5°9” in height. David was seen wearing a black jacket, gray hoodie,
black jeans, and gray sneakers. David was also seen wearing a black backpack. David walked directly to
the fragrance department, selected five bottles of fragrance (for specifics, reference the internal report for
this incident), placed the merchandise into his black backpack, and exited the store, passing ail points of
purchase without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft resulted in a $193.00 loss
of product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by Chelsea Tower, an employee of Ulta
Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.

11/26/25 — SPD 25-347763 — Ulta Beauty — Aurora:

On 11/26/25, at around 1123 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered
Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N. He was described as an average build male, between 36 and 50
years of age, and between 5’3" and 5’9" in height. David was seen wearing a black and white plaid shirt,
a gray hoodie, black jeans, and black sneakers. David was also seen wearing a black backpack. David
walked directly to the fragrance department, selected four bottles of fragrance (for specifics reference the

Form 34.0E 5/98 PAGE 3 COF
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‘@’ POLICE CERTIFICATION FOR DETERMINATION
DEPARTMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

INCIDENT NUMBER

2025-336G106

UNIT FILE NUMBER

internal report for this incident), placed the merchandise into his backpack, and exited the store, passing
all points of purchase without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft resulted in a
$308.00 loss of product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by Chelsea Tower, an
employee of Ulta Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.

11/29/25 — SPD 25-350205 — Ulta Beauty — Auarora:

On 11/29/25, at around 1051 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered
Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N. He was described as an average build male, between 36 and 50
years of age, and between 5’3™ and 5°9” in height. David was seen wearing a white and black flannel, a
gray hoodie, a black balaclava, black pants, and black sneakers. David walked directly to the fragrance
department, produced a plastic bag from his clothing, selected seven bottles of fragrance (for specifics
reference the internal report for this incident), placed the merchandise into his plastic bag, and exited the
store, passing all points of purchase without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft
resulted in a $838.00 loss of product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by Morgan
Terracciano, an employee of Ulta Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.

11/30/25 - No Incident Number — Ulta Beauty — Aurora:

On 11/30/25, at around 1840 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered
Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N. He was described as an average build male, between 36 and 50
years of age, and between 5°3” and 5°9” in height. David was seen wearing a black Adidas hoodie, black
pants, and black shoes. David walked directly to the fragrance department, selected three bottles of
fragrance (for specifics reference the internal report for this incident), and exited the store, passing all
points of purchase without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft resulted in a
$588.00 loss of product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by Chelsea Tower, an
employee of Ulta Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.

Farm 34.0E  5/98 PAGE 4 OF
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POLICE CERTIFICATION FOR DETERMINATION
DEPARTMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

INCIDENT NUMBER

2025-330106

UNIT FILE NUMBER

12/1/25 — No Incident Number — Ulta Beauty — Westwood Village:

On 12/1/25, at around 1309 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered Ulta
Beauty at 2600 Southwest Barton St. He was described as an average build male, between 36 and 50
years of age, and between 5°3” and 5°9” in height. David was seen wearing a light blue face mask, black
University of Washington hoodie, black pants, and black shoes. David walked into the store, selected an
orange Ulta Beauty reusable bag, and proceeded directly to the fragrance department. At the fragrance
department, David selected eight bottles of fragrance (for specifics reference the internal report for this
incident), placed the merchandise into the reusable bag, and exited the store, passing all points of
purchase without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft resulted in a $989.00 loss
of product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by Hortencia “Maggie™ Antunez, an
employee of Ulta Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.

12/2/25 — SPD 25-353238 — Ulta Beauty — Aurora:

On 12/2/25, at around 1537 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered Ulta
Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N. He was described as an average build male, between 36 and 50 years of
age, and between 5°3” and 5°9” in height. David was seen wearing a gray hoodie, black pants, and black
shoes. David was also seen carrying a black duffle bag. David entered the store, selected an orange Ulta
Beauty reusable shopping bag and walked directly to the fragrance department. In the fragrance
department, David selected five bottles of fragrance (for specifics reference the internal report for this
incident), placed the merchandise into the reusable bag, and exited the store, passing all points of
purchase without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft resulted in a $872.00 loss
of product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by Louise Frias, an employee of Ulta
Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveiliance footage.

Form 34.0E 5/08 PAGE 5 OF
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2025-330106
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12/5/25 — No Incident Number — Ulta Beauty — Aurora:

On 12/5/25, at around 1652 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered Ulta
Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N. He was described as an average build male, between 36 and 50 years of
age, and between 53" and 5°9™ in height. David was seen wearing a black beanie, red jacket, gray
hoodie, black pants, and black sneakers. David was seen carrying a black duffle bag. David entered the
store, selected an orange Ulta Beauty reusable shopping bag, and walked directly to the fragrance
department. In the fragrance department, David selecied eleven bottles of fragrance (for specifics
reference the internal report for this incident), placed the merchandise into the reusable bag, and exited
the store, passing all points of purchase without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance. This
theft resulted in a $934.00 loss of product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by
Chelsea Tower, an employee of Uita Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.

12/6/25 — No Incident Number — Ulta Beauty — Westwood Village:

On 12/6/25, at around 1340 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered Ulta
Beauty at 2600 Southwest Barton St. He was described as an average build male, between 36 and 50
years of age, and between 5°3” and 59 in height. David was seen wearing a black jacket, black pants,
and black shoes. David was also seen wearing a black backpack. David entered the store, selected an
orange Ulta Beauty shopping bag, and walked directly to the fragrance department. In the fragrance
department, David selected eight bottles of fragrance (for specifics reference the internal report for this
incident), placed the merchandise into the reusable bag, and exited the store, passing all points of
purchase without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft resulted in a $433.00 loss
of product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by Macie Gardner, an employee of Ulta
Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.

Form 24.0E  5/98 PAGE 6 OF




SEATTLE
(@ POLICE CERTIFICATION FOR DETERMINATION
DEPARTMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

INCIDENT NUMBER

2025-330106

UNIT FIL.LE NUMBER

12/7/25 — No Incident Number — Ulta Beauty — Westwood Village:

On 12/7/25, at around 1116 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered Ulta
Beauty at 2600 Southwest Barton St. He was described as an average build male, between 36 and 50
years of age, and between 5°3” and 5’9 in height. David was seen wearing a light blue face mask, black
jacket, black pants, and black shoes. David was also seen carrying a black backpack. David entered the
store and selected an orange reusable shopping bag. David walked directly to the fragrance department,
selected twenty bottles of fragrance and two beauty products (for specifics reference the internal report
for this incident), placed the merchandise into the reusable bag, and exited the store, passing all points of
purchase without trying to pay for the possessed merchandise. This theft resulted in a $1,620.00 loss of
product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by Macie Gardner, an employee of Ulta
Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.

12/8/25 — SPD 25-359146 — Ulta Beauty — Aurora:

On 12/8/25, at around 1015 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered Ulta
Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N. He was described as an average build male, between 36 and 50 years of
age, and between 5°3” and 5’9 in height. David was seen wearing a black jacket, gray pants, and black
shoes. David was also seen wearing a black duffle bag. David walked directly to the fragrance
department, selected ten bottles of fragrance (for specifics reference the internal report for this incident),
placed the merchandise into his black duffle bag, and exited the store, passing all points of purchase
without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft resulted in a $976.00 loss of
product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by Morgan Terracciano, an employee of
Ulta Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.
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12/9/25 — No Incident Number — Ulta Beauty — Southcenter Mall:

On 12/9/25, at around 1227 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered Ulta
Beauty at 17320 Southcenter Parkway in Tukwila, WA. He was described as an unknown age average
build male and between 5°3” and 5°9™ in height. David was seen wearing a black and red hooded jacket,
black Adidas undershirt, black pants, and black shoes. David entered the store, grabbed an orange Ulta
Beauty reusable shopping bag, and walked directly to the fragrance department. In the fragrance
department, David selected thirteen bottles of fragrance (for specifics reference the internal report for this
incident), placed the merchandise into the reusable bag, and exited the store, passing all points of
purchase without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft resulted in a $1,189.00
loss of product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by Mari Mendez, an employee of
Ulta Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.

12/16/25 — No Incident Number — Ulta Beauty — Aurora:

On 12/10/25, at around 1207 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered
Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N. He was described as an unknown age, average build male and
between 5’3 and 579” in height. David was seen wearing a black jacket, gray hoodie, black pants, and
black shoes. David entered the store, grabbed an orange Ulta Beauty reusable bag, and walked directly to
the fragrance department. In the fragrance department, David selected three bottles of fragrance (for
specifics reference the internal report for this incident), placed the merchandise into the reusable bag, and
exited the store, passing all points of purchase without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance.
This theft resulted in a $342.00 loss of product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by
Chelsea Tower, an employee of Ulta Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.
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12/10/25 — No Incident Number — Ulta Beauty — Aurora:

On 12/10/25, at around 1452 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered
Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N. He was described as an unknown age, average build male and
between 5°3” and 5°9” in height. David was seen wearing a black jacket, gray hoodie, black pants, and
black shoes. David entered the store, grabbed an orange Ulta Beauty reusable bag, and walked directly to
the fragrance department. In the fragrance department, David selected three bottles of fragrance (for
specifics reference the internal report for this incident), placed the merchandise into the reusable bag, and
exited the store, passing all points of purchase without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance.
This theft resulted in a $336.00 loss of product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by
Chelsea Tower, an employee of Ulta Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.

12/12/25 — No Incident Number — Ulta Beauty — Aurora:

On 12/12/25, at around 1300 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered
Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N. He was described as an unknown age, average build male and
between 5°3” and 5°9” in height. David was seen wearing a black beanie, black jacket, red hoodie, black
pants, and black shoes. David entered the store and walked directly to the fragrance department. In the
fragrance department, David selected three bottles of fragrance (for specifics reference the internal report
for this incident), and exited the store, passing all points of purchase without trying to pay for the
possessed botties of fragrance. This theft resulted in a $579.00 loss of product for Ulta Beauty. The
incident was witnessed in person by Chelsea Tower, an employee of Ulta Beauty. This incident was
captured via video surveillance footage.
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12/13/25 — No Incident Number — Ulia Beauty — Aurora:

On 12/13/25, at around 1104 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered
Ulta Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N. He was described as an average build male, between 36 and 50
years of age, and between 5’3 and 579" in height. David was seen wearing a black hooded jacket, black
pants, and black shoes. David entered the store and walked directly to the fragrance department. In the
fragrance department, David selected four bottles of fragrance (for specifics reference the internal report
for this incident) and exited the store, passing all points of purchase without trying to pay for the
possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft resulted in a $614.00 loss of product for Ulta Beauty. The
incident was witnessed in person by Chelsea Tower, an employee of Ulta Beauty. This incident was
captured via video surveillance footage.

12/14/25 — SPD 25-365714 — Ulta Beauty — Aurora:

David Gama was caught shoplifting from Ulta Beauty - Aurora during this incident. Officer Morchouse
was the primary officer for the arrest and completed the report below documenting the incident. Due to
the thoroughness of the report, I am including it in whole, with only changes made to formatting:

“On 12/14/2025, at approximately 11:50 hours, I was working as a fully uniformed police office, ina
fully marked Seattle Police patrol unit, as 2-Nora-21. | was dispatched to Felony Shoplift INV at 13201
Aurora AV N, Ulta Beauty. The call log stated, “SHOPLIFT /P, TOOK $2,000 IN FRAGRANCE,
FLED ON FOOT NB AURORA AV, NO WPNS.”

{ was on a premise check in the 13200 block of Aurora AV N for crime prevention in an area known for
significant shoplifting issues at a variety of retailers in the shopping center. I heard Dispatch broadcast a
call for a shoplifter, who had just left Ulta Beauty. I immediately logged to the call and located the
Suspect, identified as David Gama DOB 10/10/1965 approximately a half a block away. S/Gama, who
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did not have ID on him, was identified via a booking photo from King County Jail. Additionally, S/Gama
was identified from a DOL photo attached to the call by RTCC.

Initially, based on the description of the Suspect by Ulta Beauty, along with at least one other person in
the area, possibly matching the description, I requested a better description of the Suspect. Upon
obtaining the better description, | determined the Suspect 1 initially saw, walking east on the street/alley
between Wells Fargo Bank and Aurora Donuts and Ice Cream was our likely Suspect. S/Gama did not
have the orange Ulta bag described in the call, but he was carrying a brown paper grocery bag. As I was
trying to determine if S/Gama was the Suspect, [ watched him put the brown paper grocery bag on a bus
stop bench, at the southbound bus stop, on Aurora AV N, just south of N 135 St, and $/Gama was
standing in the immediate area of the grocery bag. $/Gama was detained at that time.

Officer Weiss #8793 was able to bring the witness, Damon Nelson, to our location for a field show up.
Witness Nelson stated it was the Suspect he witnessed walking out of Ulta Beauty with stolen

items. Upon confirming Subject Gama was the Suspect, S/Gama was advised he was under arrest for
felony level shoplift under RCW 9A.56.040 Theft 2 Shoplifting. Once S/Gama was arrested, the brown
shopping bag was searched incident to arrest. Multiple bottles of perfume, from Ulta, were located inside
the bag. Officer Fason #8421 to photographs of the stolen merchandise and uploaded it into AXON
evidence.com. A photograph was also taken of an itemized non-sale receipt and added as an attachment.
The DOL photo of S/Gama, as provided by RTCC has been added as an attachment. $/Gama was
Mirandized at that time. The arrest was screened by SGT Lima #7760. S/Gama was booked into King
County Jail. W/Nelson provided a recorded interview statement regarding this incident. W/Nelson was
provided an AXON community request for video of this incident as well. An SPD business card with my
name, serial number, and the incident number was provided to Ulta Beauty management regarding this
incident.

During the course of the investigation, | learned that S/Gama has repeatedly shoplifted from this specific
Ulta Beauty. Ulta Beauty management believes it is approximately 25,000 to 30,00 dollars’” worth of
fragrance. This has been occutring since W/Nelson, who is an on-site manager, believes it has been going
on since at least October of 2025. W/Nelson has provided two separate cast numbers regarding S/Gama.
They are 25-35946 and 25-353238. Based on the information provided by W/Nelson and Ulta Operations
Manager Louise Frias, as well as spontaneous statements made by S/Gama to Officer Xu #8705, 1
developed Probable Cause for Organized Retail Theft under RCW 9A.56.350.”

It was later determined after itemization of the stolen merchandise by Ulta Beauty staff that David

attempted to steal fifteen bottles of fragrance, worth an attempted loss of $1,678.80 for Ulta Beauty.
The incident was captured in-store via video surveillance cameras.
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12/18/25 — No Incident Number — Ulta Beauty — West Seattle:

On [2/18/25, at around 1711 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered
Ulta Beauty at 2600 Southwest Barton St. He was described as an average build male, between 36 and 50
years of age, and between 5’3" and 5°9™ in height. David was seen wearing a black jacket, black hoodie,
black pants, and black shoes. David entered the store and walked directly to the fragrance department. in
the fragrance department, David selected six bottles of fragrance (for specifics reference the internal
report for this incident) and exited the store, passing all points of purchase without trying to pay for the
possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft resulted in a $549.00 loss of product for Ulta Beauty. The
incident was witnessed in person by Raheem Razeghi, an employee of Ulta Beauty. This incident was
captured via video surveillance footage.

12/26/25 — No Incident Number — Ulta Beauty - Federal Way:

On 12/26/25, at around 1730 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered
Ulta Beauty at SeaTac Village Shopping Center at 1800 South 320 St in Federal Way, Washington. He
was described as an average build male, over 50 years of age, and between 5’3" and 5°9” in height. David
was seen wearing a black beanie, a tan hoodie, black pants, and black shoes. David was carrying a
multicolored gift bag that read “Happy Birthday”. David entered the store and walked directly to the
fragrance department. In the fragrance department, David selected eleven bottles of fragrance (for
specifics reference the internal report for this incident) and exited the store, passing all points of purchase
without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft resulted in a $1,687.00 loss of
product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by Jordan Yaconetti-Perry, an employee of
Ulta Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage. However, the video surveillance
system has recently crashed and only video surveillance screenshots are available at the moment.
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1/1/26 — No Incident Number — Ulta Beauty — West Seattle:

On 1/1/26, at around 1719 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered Ulta
Beauty at 2600 Southwest Barton St. He was described as an unknown age, average build male, and
between 5°3” and 5°9” in height. David was seen wearing a black balaclava, a black jacket with red
accents, a University of Washington Huskies shirt, black pants, and black shoes. David was also carrying
a black duffel bag. David entered the store and immediately selected an orange Ulta Beauty shopper bag.
David walked directly to the fragrance department. In the fragrance department, David selected two
bottles of fragrance (for specifics reference the internal report for this incident) and exited the store,
passing ali points of purchase without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft
resulted in a $345.00 loss of product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by Macie
Gardner, an employee of Ulta Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.

1/3/26 — No Incident Number — Ulta Beauty — Aurora:

On 1/3/26, at around 1719 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered Ulta
Beauty at 13201 Aurora Ave N. He was described as an average build male, between 36 and 50 years of
age, and between 53" and 5’9" in height. David was seen wearing a black hooded jacket with red
accents, black pants, and black shoes. David was wearing a black backpack. David entered the store and
walked directly to the fragrance department. In the fragrance department, David selected seven bottles of
fragrance (for specifics reference the internal report for this incident) and exited the store, passing all
points of purchase without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft resulted ina
$1,062.00 loss of product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by Damon Nelson, an
employee of Ulta Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.
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$/4/26 — No Incident Number — Ulta Beauty - West Seattle:

7% 62114 P GAT 200

On 1/4/26, at around 1432 hours, an unidentified suspect, later identified as David J. Gama, entered Ulta
Beauty at 2600 Southwest Barton St. He was described as an unknown age, average build male, and
between 573" and 5°9” in height. David was seen wearing a black hooded jacket with red accents, black
pants, and black shoes. David was carrying a black duffle bag. David entered the store and walked
directly to the fragrance department. In the fragrance department, David selected two bottles of fragrance
(for specifics reference the internal report for this incident) and exited the store, passing all points of
purchase without trying to pay for the possessed bottles of fragrance. This theft resulted in a $271.00 loss
of product for Ulta Beauty. The incident was witnessed in person by Maggie Antunez, an employee of
Ulta Beauty. This incident was captured via video surveillance footage.

Analysis:

David was originally identified by Chelsea S. Tower (White/Female DOB: 10/30/87), a regional
Organized Retail Crime Investigator for Ulta Beauty (reference included identification statement). After
reviewing the media for all the cases for this investigation, I referenced the most recent booking photo for
David and determined his identity to be correct based on general appearance and facial features.

&

M‘\) 0395 i-w.ur-um :
(L-R: 12/14 bookmg photo of Gama, Gama on 11/18, 11/30 and 12/10)

1% ¥

Furthermore, I reviewed SPD Incident 25-365714, which was one of Gama’s most recent shoplifts from
Ulta Beauty on Aurora. This shoplift resulted in David’s arrest, the recovery of fifteen bottles of fragrance
worth an attempted loss of $1,678.80 for Ulta Beauty and provided an up close and clear view of his face
and his clothing.
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(L-R: Gama's most recent booking photo on 12/14, Gama on 12/18, Gama on 12/26, and Gama on 1/3 )

David’s general appearance and physical characteristics remained consistent throughout these twenty-four
incidents. For twenty of the twenty-four incidents, David’s face is unconcealed and can be seen clearly.
The rest of David’s head and his consistent dress style can be seen during the other two incidents where
an attempt at concealment is made. David’s 5°7” height, 170-pound weight, black hair, brown eyes, and
clean-shaven face all remained the same during the entire investigation. Furthermore, David can be seen
wearing similar or identical items of clothing during numerous incidents. For example, David can be seen
wearing a tan or clay colored hoodie on 11/18, 11/22, 11/23, and 11/26. David can be seen wearing the
same distinctive white and black flannel top on 11/22, 11/26, and 11/29, and David can be seen wearing
the same black jacket with red accents on 1/1, 1/3, and 1/4. In general, David can be seen wearing very
similar clothing throughout the investigation such as jackets, hoodies, dark pants, and dark shoes.

The modus operandi of David is largely consistent as well. David typically enters the store with his own
bag or grabs an orange Ulta Beauty reusable shopping bag and walks directly to the fragrance department.
In the fragrance department, he grabs numerous bottles of fragrance, places them in a bag or on his
person, and exits the store after passing all points of purchase without paying for the selected
merchandise. David has been seen waiting at bus stops (reference his arrest on 12/14) and selling the
stolen bottles of fragrance to buyers down around 3™ Ave and Pine St by local loss prevention employees
such as Chelsea Tower (reference her included statement).

As referenced earlier, David has an established history of stealing. He has convictions for Theft-2 and
Thefi-3. David has accumulated at least twenty-four known shoplifts in the past two months and has
accounted for over $18,000.00 in loss for Ulta Beauty alone. Due to these reasons, I believe David will
continue to routinely steal from businesses around the city until he is held accountable for his actions.

Under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, I certify that the foregoing is
true and correct to best of my knowledge and belief. Signed and dated by me this 7%  day
of —};ﬂvv'w}-ﬂ/q , 2026, at Seattle, Washington.

/S
V4 7
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IAGENCY: ICASE NUMBER FILE NUMBER PCN NUMBER

Seattle Police Department 2025-330106 SU PERFORM

ARREST INFORMATION

DATE & TIME OF VIOLATION CRIMINAL TRAFFIC CITATION ATTACHED? IACCOMPLICES
11/10/2025 3:32:00 PM [ YES NO

DATE OF ARREST/TIME IARREST LOCATION

12/14/2025 3:00:00 PM 13201 AURORA AV N SEATTLE, WA 98133

SUSPECT INFORMATION

NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE/JR, SR, 1st, 2nd) DOB IALIAS, NICKNAMES
DAVID JOSEPH GAMA, MICHAEL ZAVALA, DAVID
GAMA, DAVID JOSEPH 10/10/1965  |;SEPH GAMA, DAVID JOSEPH GAMA, MICHAEL
IARMED/DANGEROUS IDENTITY IN DOUBT? ICITIZENSHIP ZAVALA
Oyes [OINO Ovyes CINO
PHYSICAL DETAILS
ISEX HEIGHT EIGHT ISKIN TONE RACE EYE HAIR ISCARS, MARKS, TATTOOS, DEFORMITIES
M 506 160 W BRO  [BLK Scars, Marks, Tattoos: SC R SHLD TAT UL ARM
IDENTIFICATION DETAILS
UCN PRIOR BA # IAFIS # FBI # STATE ID # DRIVERS LICENSE # STATE ISSN
10210321 WA12774217
RESIDENCE EMPLOYMENT / SCHOOL
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS EMPLOYER, SCHOOL (ADDRESS, SHOP/UNION NUMBER)
410 40 ST APT 428 BELLINGHAM, WA 98229
RESIDENCE PHONE BUSINESS PHONE IOCCUPATION
(206) 525-9241
EMERGENCY CONTACT
IPERSON TO BE CONTACTED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY RELATIONSHIP IADDRESS PHONE
CHARGE INFORMATION
IOFFENSE RCW / ORD# ICOURT / CAUSE # CITATION #
Oov [ rusmve Organized Retail Theft In The First Degree
IOFFENSE IRCW / ORD# ICOURT / CAUSE # ICITATION #
Oov O Fucmive

WARRANT / OTHER
ARRANT DATE /ARRANT NUMBER IOFFENSE AMOUNT OF BAIL ARRANT TYPE
IORIGINATING POLICY AGENCY ISSUING AGENCY IWARRANT RELEASED TO: (SERIAL # / UNIT / DATE / TIME)

PROPERTY INFORMATION
LIST VALUABLE ITEMS OR PROPERTY LEFT FOR ARRESTEE AT JAIL

LIST VALUABLE ITEMS OR PROPERTY ENTERED INTO EVIDENCE (SIMPLE DESCRIPTION, IDENTIFYING MARKS, SERIAL #)

LIST ITEMS ENTERED INTO SAFEKEEPING

TOTAL CASH OF ARRESTEE 'AS CASH TAKEN INTO EVIDENCE? SIGNATURE OF JAIL STAFF RECEIVING [TEMS / SERIAL #
$000 Oves O no AMOUNT: $0.00

OFFICER INFORMATION

IARRESTING OFFICER / SERIAL # RANSPORTING OFFICER / SERIAL # SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE / SERIAL #
\Velliquette, Joshua J 7680
ISUPERFORM COMPLETED BY (SIGNATURE/SERIAL #) [CONTACT PERSON FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (NAME / SERIAL # / PHONE)

[SUPERIOR COURT

COURT CAUSE (STAMP OR WRITE)
FILING INFO [ N cusTopy L] AT LARGE [ out oN BOND
COURT/DIST. DIST. CT. SUP. CT. DATE
CTNO. BONDS

PERSON APPROVING EXTRADITION EAKING-LOCAL ONLY NCIC-WILL EXTRADITE NCIC-WILL EXTRADITE NCIC-WILL EXTRADITE
'ACIC-STATE WIDE D FROM ID & OR ONLY \:‘ FROM OR, ID, MT, WY, CA, D FROM ALL 50 STATES |:|

NV, UT, CO, AZ, NM, HI, AK
C

g UcN 10210321 DOE E poc

N A

T WAC TOE R TOC
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